

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 624/2019

SHIKHA JHAMB LOONA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPAL LOONA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.47885/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.47886/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 24-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.Counsel for sole respondent submits that he will file he counter affidavit within a period of one week. After expiry of one week, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

MG