

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 624/2019

SHIKHA JHAMB LOONA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPAL LOONA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47885/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to the Punjab & Haryana High Court Mediation Centre.

The parties will appear before the Mediation Centre on 06.09.2019 at 2 p.m. The learned Mediator will endeavour to complete mediation proceedings within a maximum period of two months from the said date and submit a report to this Court.

List after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

