

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 624/2019

SHIKHA JHAMB LOONA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPAL LOONA
(IA No. 47885/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER